



City of
Los Banos
At the Crossroads of California

ADDENDUM NO. 2

August 22, 2025

**WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
POND 2 LEVEE REPAIR**

Response to Questions

1. **Question:** Please confirm all existing riprap is to be disposed of off-site?

Response: The existing riprap removed from the area of repair may be stockpiled in the identified locations on the WWTP property. This plan is contingent on the volume of removed riprap not exceeding the available space in the locations indicated below. Additionally, we need to maintain a minimum 20-foot perimeter around the stockpiled area to allow for adequate mobility and access. Any excess material will need to be disposed offsite by the contractor.



2. **Question:** Work with existing riprap does not show up in any of the Bid Schedule descriptions. If Los Banos would like to do something with existing riprap, what bid item does this apply to?

Response: Riprap to be used will conform to the specifications identified in Section 02371 Rockfill.

****Please note, Bid Opening will now be held on Thursday, August 29, 2025 at 2pm. Location to remain the same as listed in the bid documents.****

This Addendum forms a part of the Proposal Documents and will be incorporated into the Proposal Documents, as applicable. All other conditions of the Proposal Documents remain unchanged. The following changes, additions, or deletions as set forth herein shall apply to the Proposal Documents and shall be made a part thereof and shall be subject to all the requirements thereof as through originally shown and/or specified.

Proposals shall be submitted in accordance with this Addendum. All consultants MUST acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing and returning this Addendum with your Proposal.

City of Los Banos



By: Jelene de Melo
Administrative Coordinator

Firm Name: _____

By: _____

Title: _____

Date: _____